VSW-L Series Expansion Joint
Sizes 200 through 800
(Wall-to-Corner)
JO
SL
0.625"
[16mm]
WALL FRAME

LO
R
 C
H
O
IC
E
JO
SL
0.625"
(16mm)
VSW-L SERIES EXPANSION JOINT MOVEMENT CHART (200-800)
Model Number
Joint Opening (JON) Thermal Movement (JOT) Seismic Movement (JOS) Total (JOΔ) Sight Line (SL)
Nominal Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum Movement Nominal
VSW-L-200 2.00 51 1.50 38 2.50 63 1.00 25 3.00 76 2.00 51 2.18 55
VSW-L-300 3.00 76 2.50 57 3.50 95 1.50 38 4.50 115 3.00 76 3.09 78
VSW-L-400 4.00 102 3.50 95 4.50 115 2.00 51 6.00 152 4.00 102 4.09 104
VSW-L-500 5.00 127 4.50 115 5.50 140 2.50 57 7.50 191 5.00 127 5.09 129
VSW-L-600 6.00 152 5.50 140 6.50 165 3.00 76 9.00 229 6.00 152 6.09 155
VSW-L-700 7.00 178 6.50 165 7.50 191 3.50 95 10.50 267 7.00 178 7.09 180
VSW-L-800 8.00 203 7.50 191 8.50 216 4.00 102 12.00 305 8.00 203 8.09 206
SYSTEMS
M M
RIGHTS OF DESIGN
All rights of design, detail, engineering and/or